## 505490234 05/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5537038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ONNY LANGSTON CA	RTER			05/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	BOB BAR	KER COMPANY, INC.			
Street Address:	7925 PUR	7925 PURFOY ROAD			
City:	FUQUAY-	FUQUAY-VARINA			
State/Country:	NORTH C	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27526				
Application Number:	164	420270			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(91	9)854-2084			
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it			
•	(91	9) 719-4843		S Mall.	
Phone:	•			S Mall.	
•	usp	9) 719-4843		S Mall.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	usp CC 140	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar ATS & BENNETT, PLLC 00 CRESCENT GREEN, S	ndbennett.com SUITE 300	S Mall.	
Phone: Email:	usp CC 140	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar ATS & BENNETT, PLLC	ndbennett.com SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	usp CC 140 CA	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar ATS & BENNETT, PLLC 00 CRESCENT GREEN, S	ndbennett.com SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	usp CC 140 CA	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar OATS & BENNETT, PLLC O0 CRESCENT GREEN, S RY, NORTH CAROLINA 3	ndbennett.com SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER:	usp CC 140 CA	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar OATS & BENNETT, PLLC OO CRESCENT GREEN, S RY, NORTH CAROLINA 3 3046-144	ndbennett.com SUITE 300 27518	S Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	usp CC 140 CA	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar OATS & BENNETT, PLLC OO CRESCENT GREEN, S RY, NORTH CAROLINA 3 3046-144 DAVID D. KALISH	ndbennett.com SUITE 300 27518	S Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	usp CC 140 CA	9) 719-4843 oto-assignments@coatsar OATS & BENNETT, PLLC OO CRESCENT GREEN, S RY, NORTH CAROLINA : 3046-144 DAVID D. KALISH /David D. Kalish, Reg.	ndbennett.com SUITE 300 27518	S Man.	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

Lonny Langston Carter, a citizen of the United States, residing at 712 Tucker Street, Unit 413 Raleigh, NC 27603

hereby assign to Bob Barker Company, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

7925 Purfoy Road Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Smock which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	16420270	23 May 2019

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

5-22-19	Hours Hinston Contor			
Date	Lonny Langston Carter			
5-22-19	An			
Date	Witness Signature			

Jeremy Anidon

Witness Name

Page 1 of 1